Government of India
Ministry of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines
Office of the Regional Controller of Mines

Phone No.: (0651) - 2242889
Fax No. :(0651) - 2242903
E-Mail :ro.ranchi@ibm.gov.in

No. BIH/ROH/LST/346/RRO 38BHR22015

To,

Shri. Sanjay Kumar Singh (HOD-Mines),

M/s. Dalmia DSP Ltd (Formerly:- Kalyanpur Cements Ltd),
P.O.Banjari,

Rohtas District, Bihar — 821 303

Violation Letter
Regd.Post-A/D
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THE MAHATHA

318/B, Road No-3,
Ashok Nagar, Ranchi,
Jharkhand — 834 002

Date: - 03.01.2022

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect
of Murlipahari Limestone Mine, over an extent of 53.378 hectares situated in

Murlipahari Village, Rohtas District, Bihar State - Reg.

Sir,

The following provision of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 was found
violated in your above mine during the inspection on 01/12/2021 by Shri. B.L.Kisku, AME, IBM, Ranchi

along with undersigned in presence of Shri. Sanjay Kumar Singh (HOD - Mines).

Rule No. Nature of Violations observed

Borehole M-6 & M-7, which is not in proposal.

11(1) |The mining operations in the Lease area are not carried out as per the approved
Review of mining plan letter no. RAN/ROH/LST/MP-01/2018-19 dated 16.05.2018.

a) There is no proposal to work on the eastern side of the lease area during this
approved plan period, whereas during inspection it has noticed that working

has carried out in un-proposed area nearer to Borehole M-6, M-7, NM-7 &

NM-3. It has been noticed that dump has been re-handled near to the

b) It is proposed to keep all the benches of height 6m each, whereas in the field
it is observed to be more than the proposed height of 6m.

¢) There is no proposal to form new dump on SE side (near to Borehole M-8 &
NM-13) of lease area, against that dump has been formed.

d) It is proposed to work at 143m RL nearer to Borehole NM-4 during 2021-
2022, whereas during inspection it was working at 120m RL.

within three months in case of category ‘A’ mines.
- In your case the plan is not updated.

31(4) |The plans and sections required under these rules shall be maintained up to date
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02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under Rule 11(2) if compliance of rule is not found
satisfactory.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Your§ faithfle/y

‘3;‘!."Lb

G.S.Kannan
Senior Mining Geologist

Copy for information to:
1. The Director (Mines), Department of Mines & Geology, Govt of Bihar, 1** floor, Vikas
Bhavan, Patna — 800 015.
2. The Controller of Mines (EZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Block-CP, Plot No.13, Salt Lake,
Sector-V, Kolkata- 700 091.

s e
G.S.Kannan
Senior Mining Geologist
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